3-Ml1

67
11-14
13

13
1821
25-26
27
27

24
10
10
15-18
16-18
23-24

14
10-11
14

17
17-18
23-25

6-8
68

12-14
14-15
14-15
20-21
20-22
21

21-22
25-29

Visitors Welcome

January

Winter Schooling (call for reservations)
‘Winter Tournament

Tincher Pitching Softball Clinic

DOTC and SCCTC Canine Agility Trials
Mat Pack Youth Westling

Old Dominion Region Pony Club Clinic
Stonewall Country Horse Show I “A”
Kubota Tractor Demo/Meetings

Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby
‘Winter Tournament

February

Stonewall Country Horse Show II “A”
Polar Bear Show

Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby
Star City Canine Agility

Winter Tournament/UPHA Show
Lone Star Rodeo

March

Spring Welcome Horse Show “A”

House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers)
Garden Brothers Circus (2 shows)

Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby

Trimbles Ridge Hunter/Jumper Show

No Bull Barrel Racing

April

Heart of Virginia Alpaca Show

VPHC Mid-Adantic Paint Classic Horse Show
RAHC Bull & Oyster Festival

Great American Ranch & Trail Horse Sale

Lee Jackson Classic Appaloosa Horse Show
Virginia Starter Horse Trials & XC Schooling
UPHA Chapter 18 Saddlebred Show

VQHA Spring Breakout Horse Show

Hot Pursuit 5K

Old Dominion Pony Club Dressage Rally
Lexington Spring Premiere AA” Hunter/Jumper Show

2018 Tentative Schedule of Events

26

10-12
17-20
19-20
24-27

1-2
1-3

23
9.10
1417
1617
2023
291

48

68

10-11
13-15
16-20
18-22
26-28
27-29
28-29
28-29

25

812
17-19
19
25
25
23-26

May

Lexington Spring Encore ‘AA” Hunter/Jumper Show
Bonnie Blue National Horse Show USEF Rated
Old Dominion Miniature Horse Club

Lexington Spring Dressage Rosinburg Events
Virginia International CCI1*/CIC2* Horse Tiials

June

Old Dominion Gaited Horse Show

Virginia Barrel Classic

Dressage with a View

Hear the Beat Horse Show/4-H Qualifier

House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers)

Blue Ridge Arabian Horse Show A”

Old Dominion Pony Club Jumping Rally
Shenandoah Classic Horse Show (Saddlebreds)

AVA Region IX Equestrian Vaulting Championships

July

Lexington Sunrise Rotary 4th of July Fireworks
Arabian Horse Association Region 15 Championship
Balloons over Rockbridge

House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers)
Dressage at Lexington

USHJA Emerging Athletes Program Clinic
VRHA Mid-Atlantic Reining Classic
Rockbridge Horse Show

Virginia Presidential Paso Fino

American Connemara Pony Region III Show
Virginia Starter Horse Trials & XC Schooling

August

East Arabian Championships

Virginia Hunter Championships

Lexington National Horse Show ‘AA”

National Barrel Horse Assoc. Colonial Nationals

Hear the Beat Horse Show (Therapeutic Riding Fundraiser)

The Virginia Young Horse Festival

Sallie B. Wheeler /US Hunter Breeding National Champ.

Eastern Regjonal Andalusian Horse Club
As of October 09, 2018

12
1-2
1-2
69
79
15
21-23
22
27-29
29-30

67
11-14
13
17-21
19-21
20
20-21
24-25
27

14
811
15-18
18
27-D1

13-15

Most Shows Free

September

Virginia Golden National Palomino Horse Show
East Coast Halter Futurity

Trimble’s Ridge Hunter/Jumper Show
Rockbridge Regional Fair

Retro Rodeo Barrel Show

Rockbridge Truck and Tractor Pull

Virginia State Barrel Finals

Glenmore Hunt Pony Club

ASHAV Horse Show (Saddlebreds)

Virginia Starter Horse Trials 8 XC Schooling

October

Buck Brannaman Clinic

House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers)
Virginia Dressage Association Finals

World Wide Pink Ride

Bureau of Land Management Wild Horse/Burro Adoption
VPHC Color Classic & Fall Futurity (Paints)
Rockbridge Truck and Tractor Pull

Therapeutic Riding Association of Virginia Horse Show
Alycia Burton Free Riding Tour

Trimbles Ridge Horse Show

November

Virginia Horse Trials CCI2*/CIC2*/CCI1*
Virginia Horse Shows Assoc. Championships
Southwest Virginia Hunter-Jumper Assoc. Finals
Winter Tournament

Virginia State 4-H Horse and Pony Show

December

Hear the Beat/Christmas Edition
Lexington-Rockbridge Christmas Basket Program
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