Visitors Welcome

January

	•
3-M1 6 6-7 11-14 13 13 18-21 25-26 27	Winter Schooling (call for reservations) Winter Tournament Tincher Pitching Softball Clinic DOTC and SCCTC Canine Agility Trials Mat Pack Youth Wrestling Old Dominion Region Pony Club Clinic Stonewall Country Horse Show I "A" Kubota Tractor Demo/Meetings Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby Winter Tournament
	February
2-4 10 10 15-18 16-18 23-24	Stonewall Country Horse Show II "A" Polar Bear Show Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby Star City Canine Agility Winter Tournament/UPHA Show Lone Star Rodeo
	March
1-4 10-11 14 17 17-18 23-25	Spring Welcome Horse Show "A" House Mountain Horse Show (HunterlJumpers) Garden Brothers Circus (2 shows) Eventing in Virginia Jumper Derby Trimble's Ridge Hunter/Jumper Show No Bull Barrel Racing
	April
6-8 6-8 7 12-14 14-15 14-15 20-21 20-22 21 21-22 25-29	Heart of Virginia Alpaca Show VPHC Mid-Atlantic Paint Classic Horse Show RAHC Bull & Oyster Festival Great American Ranch & Trail Horse Sale Lee Jackson Classic Appaloosa Horse Show Virginia Starter Horse Trials & XC Schooling UPHA Chapter 18 Saddlebred Show VQHA Spring Breakout Horse Show Hot Pursuit 5K Old Dominion Pony Club Dressage Rally Lexington Spring Premiere "AA" Hunter/Jumper Show

2018 Tentative Schedule of Events

May

2-6 10-12 17-20 19-20 24-27	Lexington Spring Encore "AA" Hunter/Jumper Show Bonnie Blue National Horse Show USEF Rated Old Dominion Miniature Horse Club Lexington Spring Dressage Rosinburg Events Virginia International CCI1*/CIC2* Horse Trials	
	June	
1-2 1-3 2 2-3 9-10 14-17 16-17 20-23 29-J1	Old Dominion Gaited Horse Show Virginia Barrel Classic Dressage with a View Hear the Beat Horse Show/4-H Qualifier House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers) Blue Ridge Arabian Horse Show "A" Old Dominion Pony Club Jumping Rally Shenandoah Classic Horse Show (Saddlebreds) AVA Region IX Equestrian Vaulting Championships	
July		
1 4-8 6-8 10-11 13-15 16-20 18-22 26-28 27-29 28-29 28-29	Lexington Sunrise Rotary 4th of July Fireworks Arabian Horse Association Region 15 Championship Balloons over Rockbridge House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers) Dressage at Lexington USHJA Emerging Athletes Program Clinic VRHA Mid-Atlantic Reining Classic Rockbridge Horse Show Virginia Presidential Paso Fino American Connemara Pony Region III Show Virginia Starter Horse Trials & XC Schooling	
August		
2-5 7 8-12 17-19 19 25	East Arabian Championships Virginia Hunter Championships Lexington National Horse Show "AA" National Barrel Horse Assoc. Colonial Nationals Hear the Beat Horse Show (Therapeutic Riding Fundraiser) The Virginia Young Horse Festival Sallia B. Whoeler J. S. Hunter Broading National Champ	

As of October 09, 2018

Eastern Regional Andalusian Horse Club

Sallie B. Wheeler /US Hunter Breeding National Champ.

25 25

23-26

Most Shows Free

September

1-2	Virginia Golden National Palomino Horse Show
1-2	East Coast Halter Futurity
1-2	Trimble's Ridge Hunter/Jumper Show
6-9	Rockbridge Regional Fair
7-9	Retro Rodeo Barrel Show
15	Rockbridge Truck and Tractor Pull
21-23	Virginia State Barrel Finals
22	Glenmore Hunt Pony Club
27-29	ASHAV Horse Show (Saddlebreds)
29-30	Virginia Starter Horse Trials & XC Schooling

October		
5-7	Buck Brannaman Clinic	
6-7	House Mountain Horse Show (Hunter/Jumpers)	
11-14	Virginia Dressage Association Finals	
13	World Wide Pink Ride	
17-21	Bureau of Land Management Wild Horse/Burro Adoption	
19-21	VPHC Color Classic & Fall Futurity (Paints)	
20	Rockbridge Truck and Tractor Pull	
20-21	Therapeutic Riding Association of Virginia Horse Show	
24-25	Alycia Burton Free Riding Tour	
27	Trimble's Ridge Horse Show	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

November

1-4	Virginia Horse Trials CCI2*/CIC2*/CCI1*
8-11	Virginia Horse Shows Assoc. Championships
15-18	Southwest Virginia Hunter-Jumper Assoc. Finals
18	Winter Tournament
27-D1	Virginia State 4-H Horse and Pony Show

December

8	Hear the Beat/Christmas Edition
13-15	Lexington-Rockbridge Christmas Basket Program



"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer"